Nature of the Sample

National Adults

Col %
National Adults 100%
Baseball Fans 45%
Gender Men 49%
Women 51%

Age Under 45 45%
45 or older 55%

Age 18to0 29 23%
30to44 22%

45 to 59 29%

60 or older 27%

Race White 67%
African American 11%

Latino 14%

Other 7%

Region Northeast 18%
Midwest 22%

South 37%

West 23%

Household Income Less than $50,000 50%
$50,000 or more 50%

Education Not college graduate 63%
College graduate 37%

Interview Type Landline 59%
Cell phone 41%

Fashion Program at Marist College/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted
April 7th through April 10th, 2014, n=1212 MOE +/- 2.8 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



National Adults

Overall, do you think Americans pay too much, too little, or
about the right amount of attention to fashion?

About the right
Too much Too little amount
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 68% 7% 26%
Region Northeast 68% 4% 28%
Midwest 67% 5% 28%
South 69% 9% 23%
West 67% 7% 26%
Household Income  Less than $50,000 69% 8% 23%
$50,000 or more 68% 5% 27%
Education Not college graduate 71% 8% 21%
College graduate 63% 5% 32%
Age Under 45 73% 5% 22%
45 or older 64% 7% 29%
Age 18 t0 29 4% 6% 21%
30to 44 2% 5% 23%
45 to 59 63% 6% 31%
60 or older 65% 9% 26%
Race White 67% 6% 27%
Non-white 70% 8% 22%
Gender Men 67% 6% 26%
Women 69% 7% 25%
Interview Type Landline 67% 7% 26%
Cell phone 69% 6% 25%

Fashion Program at Marist College/Marist Poll National Adults: Interviews conducted April 7th through April
10th, 2014, n=1212 MOE +/- 2.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



National Adults

Which of the following comes closer to
your view:

How you dress is an How you dress is not
important part of  something you really

who you are think about
Row % Row %
National Adults 55% 45%
Region Northeast 61% 39%
Midwest 53% 47%
South 57% 43%
West 48% 52%
Household Income Less than $50,000 53% 47%
$50,000 or more 56% 44%
Education Not college graduate 53% 47%
College graduate 58% 42%
Age Under 45 56% 44%
45 or older 54% 46%
Age 18 t0 29 57% 43%
30to 44 56% 44%
45t059 50% 50%
60 or older 58% 42%
Race White 53% 47%
Non-white 60% 40%
Gender Men 52% 48%
Women 58% 42%
Interview Type Landline 51% 49%
Cell phone 61% 39%

Fashion Program at Marist College/Marist Poll National Adults: Interviews conducted
April 7th through April 10th, 2014, n=1212 MOE +/- 2.8 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



National Adults

Do you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree that it is only possible to
have good style if you have a lot of money?

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 2% 12% 65% 21%
Region Northeast 5% 10% 59% 26%
Midwest 0% 14% 70% 16%
South 2% 12% 61% 25%
West 4% 11% 68% 17%
Household Income  Less than $50,000 4% 13% 62% 20%
$50,000 or more 2% 11% 67% 20%
Education Not college graduate 4% 12% 65% 20%
College graduate 1% 13% 63% 23%
Age Under 45 2% 11% 62% 26%
45 or older 3% 13% 67% 17%
Age 18 t0 29 3% 8% 60% 29%
30 to 44 0% 14% 63% 23%
45 to 59 4% 13% 67% 16%
60 or older 2% 13% 68% 18%
Race White 2% 10% 69% 18%
Non-white 4% 15% 55% 26%
Gender Men 3% 15% 67% 15%
Women 2% 9% 62% 27%
Interview Type Landline 3% 12% 65% 20%
Cell phone 1% 12% 64% 22%

Fashion Program at Marist College/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample: Interviews conducted April 7th through April 10th,
2014, n=634 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



National Adults

Do you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree that fashion communicates
status, that is, it divides people into social classes?

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 14% 51% 30% 5%
Region Northeast 12% 60% 20% 8%
Midwest 12% 51% 36% 1%
South 15% 52% 28% 5%
West 16% 43% 36% 5%
Household Income  Less than $50,000 17% 44% 33% 5%
$50,000 or more 11% 58% 26% 5%
Education Not college graduate 16% 52% 29% 4%
College graduate 12% 49% 32% 7%
Age Under 45 18% 51% 25% 5%
45 or older 11% 52% 33% 4%
Age 18 t0 29 19% 44% 31% 5%
30 to 44 16% 59% 19% 6%
45 to 59 10% 55% 30% 5%
60 or older 11% 48% 37% 4%
Race White 13% 57% 28% 3%
Non-white 16% 40% 35% 8%
Gender Men 13% 49% 35% 3%
Women 15% 53% 26% 6%
Interview Type Landline 13% 50% 33% 4%
Cell phone 16% 53% 25% 5%

Fashion Program at Marist College/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample: Interviews conducted April 7th through April 10th,
2014, n=634 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



National Adults

Do you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree that fashion requires just as
much creativity as playing a musical instrument or painting a picture?

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 8% 39% 43% 10%
Region Northeast 9% 41% 40% 9%
Midwest 3% 34% 52% 11%
South 10% 39% 42% 9%
West 6% 44% 40% 11%
Household Income Less than $50,000 10% 42% 41% 7%
$50,000 or more 8% 34% 45% 13%
Education Not college graduate 7% 41% 42% 10%
College graduate 9% 37% 44% 11%
Age Under 45 9% 42% 40% 9%
45 or older 7% 38% 45% 10%
Age 18to 29 12% 43% 37% 8%
30to 44 6% 41% 43% 10%
45t0 59 7% 38% 44% 10%
60 or older 7% 37% 45% 11%
Race White 8% 35% 47% 11%
Non-white 8% 49% 34% 9%
Gender Men 5% 39% 45% 10%
Women 10% 40% 41% 9%
Interview Type Landline 8% 37% 44% 11%
Cell phone 8% 43% 41% 8%

Fashion Program at Marist College/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample: Interviews conducted April 7th through April 10th,
2014, n=578 MOE +/- 4.1 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



National Adults

Do you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree that someone who is trendy
and fashionable is less likely to be focused on their education or professional
accomplishments?

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 5% 25% 57% 13%
Region Northeast 5% 16% 66% 13%
Midwest 2% 22% 62% 15%
South 5% 28% 53% 13%
West 8% 28% 52% 12%
Household Income Less than $50,000 4% 27% 54% 15%
$50,000 or more 6% 21% 60% 13%
Education Not college graduate 7% 27% 53% 13%
College graduate 3% 21% 62% 14%
Age Under 45 7% 20% 56% 17%
45 or older 4% 30% 57% 10%
Age 18to 29 12% 20% 46% 21%
30to 44 3% 19% 65% 13%
45 to 59 4% 26% 57% 12%
60 or older 4% 33% 56% 7%
Race White 3% 26% 58% 14%
Non-white 11% 23% 52% 14%
Gender Men 5% 31% 52% 13%
Women 6% 19% 62% 14%
Interview Type Landline 4% 26% 59% 11%
Cell phone 8% 22% 53% 17%

Fashion Program at Marist College National Adults Split Sample: Interviews conducted April 7th through April 10th, 2014, n=578
MOE +/- 4.1 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



National Adults

Do you think someone who dresses very differently than most
people, that is a non-conformist when it comes to fashion, is:

Stylish Strange Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 57% 35% 8%
Region Northeast 67% 28% 5%
Midwest 53% 42% 6%
South 59% 34% 8%
West 53% 35% 13%
Household Income Less than $50,000 59% 36% 5%
$50,000 or more 58% 33% 8%
Education Not college graduate 61% 33% 6%
College graduate 52% 37% 11%
Age Under 45 65% 30% 5%
45 or older 53% 38% 9%
Age 18to 29 66% 29% 5%
30to 44 64% 30% 6%
45t0 59 61% 32% %
60 or older 44% 45% 11%
Race White 54% 39% 7%
Non-white 67% 26% 8%
Gender Men 52% 39% 9%
Women 63% 30% 7%
Interview Type Landline 52% 38% 10%
Cell phone 65% 29% 6%

Fashion Program at Marist College/Marist Poll National Adults: Interviews conducted April 7th through April
10th, 2014, n=1212 MOE +/- 2.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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